
Feb 28, 23 Feb 28, 22 % Change

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings 97,948 102,844 -5%

Other Current Assets
11000 ꞏ Prepaid 800 4,725 -83%

Total Other Current Assets 800 4,725 -83%

Total Current Assets 98,748 107,569 -8%

Fixed Assets
21000 ꞏ Fixed Assets 722 0 100%

Total Fixed Assets 722 0 100%

TOTAL ASSETS 99,471 107,569 -8%

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

11201 ꞏ Due to D6 755 205 269%

Total Other Current Liabilities 755 205 269%

Total Current Liabilities 755 205 269%

Total Liabilities 755 205 269%

Equity
12000 ꞏ Opening Bal Equity 41,501 41,501 0%
3900 ꞏ Retained Earnings 56,167 64,058 -12%
Net Income 1,047 1,804 -42%

Total Equity 98,715 107,364 -8%

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 99,471 107,569 -8%

10:18 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison
Cash Basis As of February 28, 2023
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F2F Game Online Other Sectional SYC TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 1,060 0 0 0 0 1,060

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 0 1,343 0 0 43 1,386

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 0 0 0 11,072 0 11,072

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 0 0 0 784 0 784
80000 ꞏ Membership Income 0 0 1,174 0 0 1,174
80100 ꞏ Other Income 0 0 5 672 0 677
80200 ꞏ Interest Income 0 0 42 0 0 42

Total Income 1,060 1,343 1,221 12,528 43 16,195

Gross Profit 1,060 1,343 1,221 12,528 43 16,195

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 242 0 0 0 0 242

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 2,229 0 0 0 0 2,229

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 500 500 0 0 0 1,000

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 30 81 0 0 0 111

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 0 120 0 0 0 120
30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage 8 0 0 0 0 8

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 80 0 22 0 0 102

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 0 0 0 1,260 0 1,260
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 0 0 0 189 0 189
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 0 0 0 198 0 198
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 0 0 0 180 0 180
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 0 0 0 633 0 633
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 0 0 0 500 0 500
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 0 0 0 1,245 0 1,245

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 0 0 0 20 0 20
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 0 0 0 815 0 815
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 0 0 0 1,104 0 1,104

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 0 0 0 400 0 400

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 0 0 0 3,930 0 3,930

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 0 0 0 179 0 179
90100 ꞏ Misc Board expenses 0 0 99 0 0 99

90450 ꞏ Website Expense 0 0 12 0 0 12
90480 ꞏ Square Credit Card Fees 0 0 346 0 0 346
90600 ꞏ Newsletter-layout 0 0 227 0 0 227

Total Expense 3,088 701 706 10,653 0 15,148

Net Ordinary Income -2,028 642 515 1,875 43 1,047

Net Income -2,028 642 515 1,875 43 1,047

10:20 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Profit & Loss by Class
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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Jan - Feb 23 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 1,060 1,280 -220

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income
20201 ꞏ Online 1,740 1,828 -88
20202 ꞏ BBO Online Fee -397 -417 20
20203 ꞏ Support Your Club 43 60 -17

Total 20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 1,386 1,471 -85

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 11,072 8,500 2,572

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 784 700 84
80000 ꞏ Membership Income 1,174 1,200 -26
80100 ꞏ Other Income 677 0 677
80200 ꞏ Interest Income 42 24 18

Total Income 16,195 13,175 3,020

Gross Profit 16,195 13,175 3,020

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 242 154 88

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent
30201 ꞏ Beth El Security Charge 1,125 1,125 0
30202 ꞏ Security Fee Collected -336 -256 -80
30200 ꞏ Unit game rent - Other 1,440 1,440 0

Total 30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 2,229 2,309 -80

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 1,000 900 100

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 111 167 -56

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 120 120 0
30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage 8 16 -8

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 102 80 22

70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 1,260 2,000 -740
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 189 100 89
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 198 420 -223
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 180 180 0
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 633 500 133
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 500 600 -100
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 1,245 1,400 -155

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 20
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 815 400 415
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 1,104 500 604

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 400 500 -100

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 3,930 3,760 170

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 179 200 -21
90100 ꞏ Misc Board expenses 99 117 -18

90200 ꞏ Insurance 0 0 0
90300 ꞏ Membership secretary 0 0 0
90450 ꞏ Website Expense 12 12 0
90475 ꞏ Computer expense 0 0 0
90480 ꞏ Square Credit Card Fees 346 220 126
90600 ꞏ Newsletter-layout 227 201 26
90750 ꞏ Marketing 0 0 0

90900 ꞏ Cheer and Sympathy 0 0 0
91200 ꞏ Charity 0 0 0

Total Expense 15,148 14,855 293

Net Ordinary Income 1,047 -1,680 2,727

Net Income 1,047 -1,680 2,727

10:24 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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Jan - Feb 23 Jan - Feb 22 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 1,060 0 1,060

Total Income 1,060 0 1,060

Gross Profit 1,060 0 1,060

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 242 0 242

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent
30201 ꞏ Beth El Security Charge 1,125 0 1,125
30202 ꞏ Security Fee Collected -336 0 -336
30200 ꞏ Unit game rent - Other 1,440 0 1,440

Total 30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 2,229 0 2,229

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 500 0 500

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 30 0 30

30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage 8 0 8

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 80 0 80

Total Expense 3,088 0 3,088

Net Ordinary Income -2,028 0 -2,028

Net Income -2,028 0 -2,028

10:25 AM NVBA

03/25/23 F2F Unit Game Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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Jan - Feb 23 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20000 ꞏ Unit game receipts 1,060 1,280 -220

Total Income 1,060 1,280 -220

Gross Profit 1,060 1,280 -220

Expense
30000 ꞏ Unit game free plays 242 154 88

30200 ꞏ Unit game rent
30201 ꞏ Beth El Security Charge 1,125 1,125 0
30202 ꞏ Security Fee Collected -336 -256 -80
30200 ꞏ Unit game rent - Other 1,440 1,440 0

Total 30200 ꞏ Unit game rent 2,229 2,309 -80

30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 500 500 0

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 30 98 -68

30900 ꞏ Unit Game - Food & Beverage 8 16 -8

31000 ꞏ Unit Game - Supplies 80 80 0

Total Expense 3,088 3,156 -68

Net Ordinary Income -2,028 -1,876 -152

Net Income -2,028 -1,876 -152

10:26 AM NVBA

03/25/23 F2F Unit Game Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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Jan 23 Feb 23 TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income
20201 ꞏ Online 840 900 1,740
20202 ꞏ BBO Online Fee -192 -205 -397

Total 20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 648 695 1,343

Total Income 648 695 1,343

Gross Profit 648 695 1,343

Expense
30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 200 300 500

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 26 55 81

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 60 60 120

Total Expense 286 415 701

Net Ordinary Income 362 280 642

Net Income 362 280 642

10:27 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Online Unit Game P&L by Month
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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Jan - Feb 23 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income
20201 ꞏ Online 1,740 1,828 -88
20202 ꞏ BBO Online Fee -397 -417 20

Total 20200 ꞏ Other Unit game income 1,343 1,411 -68

Total Income 1,343 1,411 -68

Gross Profit 1,343 1,411 -68

Expense
30400 ꞏ Unit game directors and caddies 500 400 100

30600 ꞏ Unit Game - ACBL Fees 81 69 12

30800 ꞏ Unit Game Administrative Fee 120 120 0

Total Expense 701 589 112

Net Ordinary Income 642 822 -180

Net Income 642 822 -180

10:29 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Online Unit Game Profit & Loss Budget Overview
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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Feb 23 Feb 22 $ Change

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 11,072 0 11,072

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 784 0 784
80100 ꞏ Other Income 672 0 672

Total Income 12,528 0 12,528

Gross Profit 12,528 0 12,528

Expense
70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 1,260 0 1,260
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 189 0 189
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 198 0 198
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 180 0 180
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 633 0 633
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 500 0 500
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 1,245 0 1,245

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 20 0 20
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 815 0 815
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 1,104 0 1,104

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 400 0 400

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 3,930 0 3,930

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 179 0 179

Total Expense 10,653 0 10,653

Net Ordinary Income 1,875 0 1,875

Net Income 1,875 0 1,875

10:29 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Sectional Profit & Loss YTD Comparison
Cash Basis February 2023
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Jan - Feb 23 Budget $ Over Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

60000 ꞏ Sectional Gross Receipts 11,072 8,500 2,572

60300 ꞏ Sandwich Sales 784 700 84
80100 ꞏ Other Income 672

Total Income 12,528 9,200 3,328

Gross Profit 12,528 9,200 3,328

Expense
70000 ꞏ Sectional - director's fees 1,260 2,000 -740
70100 ꞏ Sectional - transportation 189 100 89
70200 ꞏ Sectional - per diem 198 420 -223
70300 ꞏ Sectional surcharge 180 180 0
70400 ꞏ Sectional - sanction fees 633 500 133
70500 ꞏ Sectional caddies 500 600 -100
70600 ꞏ Sectional - food and beverage 1,245 1,400 -155

70700 ꞏ Sectional - misc and fees 20
70800 ꞏ Sectional - assistant 815 400 415
71000 ꞏ Sectional free plays 1,104 500 604

71200 ꞏ Sectional - supplies 400 500 -100

71300 ꞏ Sectional - rent 3,930 3,760 170

71700 ꞏ Sectional Ads 179 200 -21

Total Expense 10,653 10,560 93

Net Ordinary Income 1,875 -1,360 3,235

Net Income 1,875 -1,360 3,235

10:31 AM NVBA

03/25/23 Sectional Profit & Loss Budget to Actual
Cash Basis January through February 2023
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